MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 1951

The Board of County Commissioners reconvened at the hour of 10:45 AM. with the

following members present: J. W. Hardesty, Chairmen, Absent; W. V. Caffey, Member; Claude

W. Bailey, Member; and William P. Gable, Jr, County Cler,k, Secretary.

acted:

Claude W. Bailey, Acting Chairman, presiding, the foliowing business was trans-

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, that the following

claims be and the same hereby are approved for payment and the County Clerk be authorized

bo issue warrants covering same.

GENFRAL FUND

17263 Frank Kitchen

17264 Frank Kitchen

18245 Tulsa Daily Legal News
18247 - Tulsa Daily Legal News
18425 Robert L. Rodecker

18450 Tulsa Ice Co.

18451 Tulsa Ice Co.

18452 Tulsa Ice Co.

18453 - Tulsa Ice Co.

18454 Tulsa Linen Service Co.
18473 - A lhambra Hardware

18510 Henshaw Lumber Co.

18527 Fred Jones Ford

18536 Marine Pipe & Supply
18538 Marshall Supply & Equipment
18549 Mid-Continent Petr. €orp.
18550 Mid-Continent Petr. Corp.
18551 Mid-Continent Petr. Corp.
18560 McCreery Hardware & Lumber
18579 Peoples Ice Co.

18592 Sand Springs Sand Co.
18593 Sand Springs Band Co.
18608 Thomas Hardware™

18609 Thomas Hardware

18612 Townsco Equipment Co.
18667 C. F. Sheldon

18684 Medical Arts Laboratories
18685 Medical Arts Laboratories$
18686 S. W, Bell Telephone Co.
18687 S. W. Bell Telephone Co.
13688 West Publishing Co.

18689 - Advance Air Conditioning Co.
18690 Advance Glass Co.

18691 Banfield Frozen Food Co,
18692 Lewis J. Bicking

18693 Lewis J. Bicking

18694 Broken Arrow Matressg
13695 Cain's Coffee Company
18696 Irene V. Carson

18697 Carter Lumber Co.

18698 Carter Lumber Co.

13699 Carter Lumber Co.

18700 Children's Home

13701 Clark-Darland Hardware Co.
18702 Clark-Darland Hardware Co.
18703 Sam ¥ Bessie Craig

18704 Mrs. Blanche Cravens
18705 Downs-Randolph Company
18706 Downs-Randolph

18707 John B. Engiler

18708 John B. Engler

18709 Farmers Union Co-Operative
18710 Field Stationery Co.

18715 Ray Graves

18716 Guyette-Humphrey-=Atkins
18717 Guyette-Humphrey-Atkins
18718 Intoximeter Association
18719 Ralph Kirkland

18720 Mann Brothers

18721 Medical Arts Laboratories
18722 Meek's Shoe Rebuilders
18725 Newspaper Printing Corp.
18726 Owen, Mansur and Steele
18727 -Panama Carbon Co.

18728 Penoco 0il Co.

18729 Public Service. Co. of Okla.
-18730 Pure White Dairy Co.
18731 Benjamin 0. Repass

18732

R. J. Reynolds Tobacco Co.

Upon roll call, motion carried.

Premium Policy #426286
$10,00 Bond - #/429282
Publication
Publication

Repair Motor

Ice

Ice

Tce:

Ice

Towel Service

Gloves

Plumbing Repairs
Rental

Wipeing Rags
Water Cooler

Road 0il

Liquid Asphalt
Road 0il

Tools and Cement
Tce

Sand

Sand

Fuse, Dynamite and Capns
Dynamite, Fuse and Caps
Rental :

Travel -

Intoxometer Evidence
Intoxometer Evidence
Service :
Service

Books

Repairs on Air Conditioner
Glass

Meat-Mohawk Boys Home
10 Manuals
Transportation
Renovating Matresses
Coffee and Spices
Transcript

Lumber

Lumber

Lumber

Board Home Care
Supnlies

Supplies

Rent

Board Home Care
Supplies

Office Supplies
Evidence

Evidence

Supplies

Stationery
Transportation

Brieks

Briefs

Office Expense
Transportation
Groceries

Evidence

Repairs

Classified Ad
Engineering Services
Supplies

Gasoline and Kerosene
Utility Service

Milk

Evidence in Monroe Case
Tobacco

$ 1,000.00

592.83
35.75
35.75

6.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00

.00

4.20

6.65

500.00
25.40

- 4.50
1,399.15

163.54

314.34
21.%6
30.00

.50
2.25
30.50

6.75

500,00
35,52
30.00
50.00

2,85
6.13
18.00
18.70
1.46
14.32
7050
14.40
93.50
288.16
14.18
1.82
2.00
8.62
2.97
3.84
16.12
25.00
203.75
9.70
11.40
15.00
Lo b2
13.15
21.20
77.88
28.20
70.30
64.72
1€.50
45.31
180.00
2.10
6,48
50.00
23,7,
33.57

102.85
94.06
14.00
23.70




