MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 1951

The Board of County Commissioners reconvened at the hour of 10:45 A.M. with the following members present: J. W. Hardesty, Chairman, Absent; W. V. Caffey, Member; Claude W. Bailey, Member; and William P. Gable, Jr, County Cler,k, Secretary.

Claude W. Bailey, Acting Chairman, presiding, the following business was transacted:

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, that the following claims be and the same hereby are approved for payment and the County Clerk be authorized to issue warrants covering same. Upon roll call, motion carried.

GENERAL FUND

	- 			
17263	Frank Kitchen		Premium Policy #426286	\$ 1,000.00
17264	Frank Kitchen		\$10,00 Bond - #429282	592.83
18245	Tulsa Daily Legal News		Publication	
18247	Tulsa Daily Legal News			35.75
			Publication	35.75
18425	Robert L. Rodecker		Repair Motor	6.00
18450	Tulsa Ice Co.		Ice	30.00
18451	Tulsa Ice Co.		Ice	30.00
18452	Tulsa Ice Co.		Ice [.]	30.00
18453	Tulsa Ice Co.		Ice	30.00
18454	Tulsa Linen Service Co.		Towel Service	4.00
18473	A lhambra Hardware		Gloves	
18510	Henshaw Lumber Co.			4.20
18527			Plumbing Repairs	6.65
	Fred Jones Ford		Rental	500.00
18536	Marine Pipe & Supply		Wipeing Rags	25.40
18538	Marshall Supply & Equipment		Water Cooler	4.50
1854 9	Mid-Continent Petr. Corp.		Road Oil	1,399.15
18550	Mid-Continent Petr. Corp.		Liquid Asphalt	163.54
18551	Mid-Continent Petr. Corp.		Road Oil	
18560	McCreery Hardware & Lumber		Tools and Cement	314.34
18579	Peoples Ice Co.			21.66
18592			Ice	30.00
	Sand Springs Sand Co.		Sand	4.50
18593	Sand Springs Band Co.		Sand	2.25
18608	Thomas Hardware		Fuse, Dynamite and Caps	30.50
18609	Thomas Hardware		Dynamite, Fuse and Caps	6.75
18612	Townsco Equipment Co.		Rental	500.00
18667	C. F. Sheldon		Travel	
18684	Medical Arts Laboratories		Intoxometer Evidence	35.52
18685	Medical Arts Laboratories8	*		30.00
			Intoxometer Evidence	50.00
18686	S. W. Bell Telephone Co.		Service	2.85
18687	S. W. Bell Telephone Co.		Service	6.13
18688	West Publishing Co.		Books	18.00
18689	Advance Air Conditioning Co.		Repairs on Air Conditioner	18.70
18690	Advance Glass Co.		Glass	1.46
18691	Banfield Frozen Food Co.		Meat-Mohawk Boys Home	
18692	Lewis J. Bicking		10 Manuals	14.32
18693	Lewis J. Bicking			7.50
			Transportation	14.40
18694	Broken Arrow Matress8		Renovating Matresses	93.50
18695	Cain's Coffee Company		Coffee and Spices	88.16
18696	Irene V. Carson		Transcript	14.18
18697	Carter Lumber Co.		Lumber	1.82
18698	Carter Lumber Co.		Lumber	8.00
18699	Carter Lumber Co.		Lumber	8.62
18700	Children's Home		Board Home Care	
18701	Clark-Darland Hardware Co.			2.97
			Supplies	3.84
18702	Clark-Darland Hardware Co.		Supplies	16.12
18703	Sam & Bessie Craig		Rent	25.00
18704	Mrs. Blanche Cravens		Board Home Care	203.75
18705	Downs-Randolph Company		Supplies	9.70
18706	Downs-Randolph		Office Supplies	11.40
18707	John B. ^E ngler		Evidence	15.00
18708	John B. Engler		Evidence	
18709	Farmers Union Co-Operative			4.42
18710			Supplies	13.15
	Field Stationery Co.		Stationery	21.20
18715	Ray Graves		Transportation	77.88
18716	Guyette-Humphrey-Atkins		Bricks	28.80
18717	Guyette-Humphrey-Atkins		Briefs	70.30
18718	Intoximeter Association		Office Expense	64.72
18719	Ralph Kirkland		Transportation	16.50
18720	Mann Brothers		Groceries	45.31
18721	Medical Arts Laboratories		Evidence	180.00
18722	Meek's Shoe Rebuilders		Repairs	
18725				2.10
	Newspaper Printing Corp.		Classified Ad	6.48
18726	Owen, Mansur and Steele		Engineering Services	<i>5</i> 0.00
18727	Panama Carbon Co.		Supplies	23.74
18728	Penoco Oil Co.		Gasoline and Kerosene	33.57
18729	Public Service Co. of Okla.		Utility Service	102.85
18730	Pure White Dairy Co.		Milk	95.06
18731	Benjamin O. Repass		Evidence in Monroe Case	
18732	R. J. Reynolds Tobacco Co.		Tobacco	14.00
	7.4 0 4 1.0 J. 110 T. C.D. C.C.O. OO.		100000	23.70
	:			